91/24	Docket No.: ID 20050676-US-NP
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Rev. 03-01) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	
To the Director of the United States Pate 10308	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): PAUL M. WEGMAN	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
MIKHAIL VAYNSHTEYN	Name: XEROX CORPORATION
	Internal Address:
	222 L
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	133
3. Nature of conveyance:	_
	Street Address: LONG RIDGE ROAD
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: STAMFORD State: CT ZIP: 06904
Execution Date: SEPTEMBER 12, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is: 9-12-05
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
/ II	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JAMES J. RALABATE	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	
internal Address.	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5792 MAIN STREET	8. Deposit account number:
09/20/2005 ECOOPER 00000064 240037 11224564	24-0037
01 FC:8021 40.00 BA	
City: WILLIAMSVILLE State: NY ZIP: 14221	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
JAMES J. RALABATE	SEPTEMBER 12, 2005
Name of Person Signing	Signature
Total number of pages including cover s	th required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignme	rk Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 223 <u>1</u> 3-1 <u>450</u>
Director of the Officer States Fatericand Haderila	PATENT

XEROX ID 20050676 US NP Attorney Docket No.: XX0508A

ASSIGNMENT

The	unde	rsigned	is/are	the	named	l inve	ntor(s)	(the	"Inventor	(s)") (on a	United	States	patent	applica	tion
enti	tled C	ONDIT	ONING	TO	NER	IN C	ARTR!	DGE	DURING	AUG	ER	FILLING	the (the	"Appli	cation")	for
inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"),																
whi	ch App	lication	;													

is being executed concurrently herewith,							
was first executed on							
was filed on	as Application Number .						
claims the benefit	of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s).	/	filed				

Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox;
- (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and
- (4) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

PAUL M. WEGMAN Date September 12, 2005

M. Kaynstteyn
MIKHAIL VAYNSHTEYN

Date: September <u>/2</u>, 2005

STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF ERIE)

On September 12, 2005, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of New York, personally appeared PAUL M. WEGMAN and MIKHAIL VAYNSHTEYN personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individuals whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their capacities, that by their signatures on the instrument, the individuals, or the person on whose behalf of which the individuals acted, executed the instrument.

THOMAS S. GALBO
Notary Public. State of New York
Oualified in Erie County
My Commission Expires \(\frac{\frac{7UL}{3}}{3}, \(2009 \)

PATENT

REEL: 016993 FRAME: 0806

RECORDED: 09/12/2005